FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 9-93) REI 06 - 03 - (Rev. 9-93) REI 06 - 03 - (Rev. 9-93) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10072	6774. unw attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Manchester Acquisition Corp JUN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes (I No	Tame and address of receiving party(iee) Tame: Jac Pac Foods, Ltd.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 163 Hancock ST
□ Security Agreement □ Other	city: Manchester state: NH ZIP.03108
Execution Date: May 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes 33: No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 4,680,187 4,680,186 4,574,087
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn 33rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by decent account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached poy is a true copy of the original document. Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Errhalter STT

Commissioner of Petents & Tradenty to Box Assignments RAME: 05815

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PATENTS

- Portion Controlled Sliced Cooked Whole Muscle Meat Product, U.S. Patent No. 4,680,187
- Portion Controlled Sliced Fresh Whole Muscle Meat Product, U.S. Patent No. 4,680,186
- Portion Pre-Sliced Roast Beef Product and Process, U.S. Patent No. 4,574,087

5

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0582

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "JAC PAC FOODS, LTD." IS DULY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN
GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING
BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE
SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MANCHESTER ACQUISITION CORP." TO "JAC PAC FOODS, LTD.", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

•

AUTHENTICATION:

9068722

PATENT 05-07-REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0583

2851152 8310

981175895 RECORDED: 05/29/1998